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Summary of Selectors, Residences, Etc.— continued.

XIII

Land District and Name of
Settlement. Selectors. Condition, Progress, arid Frospeots.

Taranaki—
Tokaora

Wellington—
Paparangi..
Ohakea
TeMatua..
Aorangi
Langdale ..
Mangawhata
Epuni Hamlet
Maungaraki

Marlborough—■
Blind River
Omaka
Puhipuhi
Starborough
Riotimond Brook
North Bank
Waipapa ..

Westland—
Poerua

Canterbury—■
Pareora
S;udholme Junction
Kapua
Eosebank
Oiaio
Patoa
The Peaks..
Koimata ..
Koieta
Braoo
Epworth ..
Ashley Gorge
Omih'i Valley
Oiakipaoa..
Higtibank..
Otarakaro ..
Wharenui
Bakitairi
Waiapi
Horsley Downs
Albury
B.S. 1862
Part R.8. 2682
R.S. 36469, Cannington
E.S. 36231
E.S. 36056 and 36057
R.S. 36228
Marawiti
Hekcao
Pawaho
Waikakahi
Tamai
Takitu
Pareora No. 2
Rautawiri
Papaka
Punaroa
Lyndon
Kohika
Taiawahi ,.
EaificHff ..
Pubuka
Kaimahi ..
Kapuatohe
R.S. 36278
Rapuwai

Otago—
Pomahaka
Teanaraki
Tahawai
Maerewhenua
Puketapu ..
Ardgowan
Makareao
Makareao No. 2
Momona
Tokarahi ..
Janefield ..
Elderfilie
Barnego .. ..
Earnscleugh

Southland—
Merrivale
Otahu
Beaumont..
Ringway
Glenham

6

37
15
13
37
25

7
42
10

18
13
2

112
11

1
3

18

28
4

11
14
9
4

11
26

4
14
2

10
1

27
69

5
26
21
15
25
72

1
1
1
1
1
1

12
13
23

162
39

5
33

6
9

16
8

16
12

1
6

12
4
1

5

1
37
11
13
36
15
6

24

18
10

59
10

2
11

28
4

11
14
9
2

11
26

3
13
2

10

20
56

5
26
19
15
25
63

1
1
1
1
1
1

12
13
21

131
32

5
33
6
9

16
6
7
6

Good as to part disposed of.

Success assured.
Satisfactory.
Very successful.
Good.

Success assured.
Good.

Satisfactory.
Good.

Let temporarily.
Indifferent.

Progress slow.

Satisfactory.
Tenants doing well.
Suffered from recent flood ; condition sound.
Doing well.
Progressive.
Satisfactory.

Doing well.
Satisfactory.

Prosperous.
Let temporarily.
Improving steadily.
Good progress.
Good.
Good progress.
Very satisfactory ; tenants doing well.
Settlers doing well.
Very successful.

Let as homesteads for other lands.

Good as to large holdings; small not eo successful.
Doing well.
Satisfactory.
Progress rapid ; good improvements.
Satisfactory progress during year.
Doing well; satisfactory improvements.
Rapid progress during year.

■ Satisfactory.
Improved very much.
Substantial progress.

IExcellent start has been made.
Promises well.
Satisfactory.
Only recently selected.
Promises well.
Good start has been made.
Sections only recently selected.
Let as homestead for other land.
Only recently selected.

2
7
1

3

17
22
8

72
11
65
31)
3f

14
79
21
33
21
10

17
17
8

57
9

51

Crops good on area let.
Progress slow.
Prosperous.
Prosperous, but crops damaged.
Tenants doing well.
Thriving; crops good.

18 IProspects good; crops damaged.
14
42
19
18
18

Tenants doing well; improvements good and substantial
Satisfactory progress.
Promises well.
Satisfactory progress.
Good progress ; improvements substantial.
Only recently selected.

47
7

10
7

10

37
4
4
6
2

Satisfactory.
Not satisfactory.

Only recently seleoted.

Totals 2,039 1,462


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

