SUMMARY of SELECTORS, RESIDENCES, ETc.—continued.

Land District and Name of Settlement.	Selecto	Resi- dences.	Condition, Progress, and Frospects.
Taranaki— Tokaora	6	1	Good as to part disposed of.
Tokaora Wellington—			Good as to part disposed of.
Paparangi	37	37	Success assured.
Obakea Te Matua	15	11 13	Satisfactory.
Aorangi	37	36	Very successful.
Langdale	25	15	Good.
Mangawhata Epuni Hamlet	7	$\begin{array}{c} 6 \\ 24 \end{array}$	Success assured.
Epuni Hamlet Maungaraki	42		Good.
Marlborough—			
Blind River Omaka	18	18 10	Satisfactory. Good.
Omaka Puhipuhi	2		"
Starborough	112	59	"
Richmond Brook	11	10	Let temporarily.
North Bank Waipapa	3	2	Indifferent.
Westland—		Ì	
Poerua	18	11	Progress slow.
Janterbury— Pareora	28	28	Satisfactory.
Studholme Junction	4	4	Tenants doing well.
Kapua	11	11	Suffered from recent flood; condition sound.
Rosebank	14	14	Doing well. Progressive.
Otaio Patoa	4	2	Satisfactory.
The Peaks	11	11	"
Roimata	26	26 3	Doing wall
Kereta Braco	4	13	Doing well. Satisfactory.
Epworth	2	2	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Ashley Gorge	10	10	Prosperous.
Omihi Valley	$\begin{array}{c c} \cdots & 1 \\ 27 \end{array}$	20	Let temporarily. Improving steadily.
Orakipaoa Highbank	69	56	Good progress.
Otarakaro	5	5	Good.
Wharenui	26	26	Good progress.
Rakitairi Waiapi	21	19 15	Very satisfactory; tenants doing well.
Horsley Downs	25	25	Settlers doing well.
Albury	72	63	Very successful.
R.S. 1862	1	1 1	
Part R.S. 2682 R.S. 36469, Cannington	1	1	Tolog be an extended for the state of the st
R.S. 36231	1	1	Let as homesteads for other lands.
R.S. 36056 and 36057	$\begin{array}{c c} \dots & 1 \\ \dots & 1 \end{array}$	1	
R.S. 36228 Marawiti	$\begin{array}{c c} \dots & 1 \\ \dots & 12 \end{array}$	1 12	Good as to large holdings; small not so successful.
Hekeao	13	13	Doing well.
Pawaho	23	21	Satisfactory.
Waikakahi	162	131 32	Progress rapid; good improvements. Satisfactory progress during year.
Tamai Takitu	59	5	Doing well; satisfactory improvements.
Pareora No. 2	33	33	Rapid progress during year.
Rautawiri	6	6	Satisfactory.
Papaka Punaroa	16	9 16	Improved very much. Substantial progress.
Lyndon	8	6	Excellent start has been made.
Kohika	16	7	Promises well.
Tarawahi	$\begin{array}{c c} \dots & 12 \\ \dots & 1 \end{array}$	-	Satisfactory. Only recently selected.
Raincliff Pubuka	$\begin{array}{c c} & & 1 \\ & & 6 \end{array}$	2	Promises well.
Kaimahi	12	7	Good start has been made.
Kapuatohe	! 4		Sections only recently selected.
R.S. 36278 Rapuwai	$\begin{array}{c c} \cdots & 1 \\ 5 \end{array}$		Let as homestead for other land. Only recently selected.
Otago—	0	0.	
Pomahaka	17		Crops good on area let.
Teanaraki	22		Progress slow. Prosperous.
Tahawai Maerewhenua	$\begin{array}{c c} \dots & 8 \\ \dots & 72 \end{array}$		Prosperous, but crops damaged.
Puketapu	11	9	Tenants doing well.
Ardgowan	65		Thriving; crops good.
Makareao	31	18	Prospects good; crops damaged.
Momona	14		Tenants doing well; improvements good and substantial
Tokarahi	79	42	Satisfactory progress.
Janefield	21		Promises well.
	21		Satisfactory progress. Good progress; improvements substantial.
Elderslie	1 40		Only recently selected.
Barnego	10		1 *
Barnego			
Barnego	47	37	Satisfactory.
Barnego Earnscleugh Southland— Merrivale Otahu	47	37 4	Satisfactory. Not satisfactory.
Barnego Earnscleugh Southland— Merrivale Otshu Beaumont	47	37 4 4	
Barnego Earnscleugh Southland—	47	37 4 4 6	Not satisfactory.